
2018-2019 
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY 

 
OFFICERS/TRUSTEES 

 
 
 
PRESIDENT 
Joseph B. Castellano 
7002 McPherson Rd Ste 104 
Laredo, TX 78041-6442 
Ph: (956) 725-5035 
Fx: (956) 717-4106 
Em: jcastellanodds@msn.com  
 
PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Kevin J. Donly 
7703 Floyd Curl Dr 
San Antonio, TX 78229-3901 
Ph: (210) 567-3535 
Fx: (210) 567-3526 
Em: donly@uthscsa.edu 
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
Jessica Y. Lee 
228 Brauer Hall, CB #7450 
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-0001 
Ph:  (919) 537-3955 
Fx:  (919) 537-3950 
Em:  jessica_lee@unc.edu 
 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 
Jeannie Beauchamp 
2297 Rudolphtown Rd 
Clarksville, TN 37043-2226 
Ph: (931) 245-3333 
Fax: (931) 245-3334 
Em: jbeauchampdds@gmail.com 
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 
James D. Nickman 
700 Village Center Dr 
North Oaks, MN 55127-3019 
Ph: (651) 484-8611 
Fx: (651) 484-2218 
Em: james.nickman@comcast.net  
 
TRUSTEE, NORTHEASTERN DISTRICT (2019) 
Deven V. Shroff 
10045 Baltimore National Pike Ste A1 
Ellicott City, MD 21042-3673  
Ph: (410) 203-2410 
Fx: (410) 203-9227 

mailto:jcastellanodds@msn.com


Em: seesmiles@gmail.com 
 
TRUSTEE, SOUTHEASTERN DISTRICT (2020) 
J. C. Shirley 
5115 Timber Trail South 
Atlanta, GA 30342-2136 
Ph: (404) 785-3697 
Fx: (404) 921-9579 
Em: jcshirleydmd@gmail.com  
 
TRUSTEE, NORTHCENTRAL DISTRICT  (2019) 
Jessica A. Meeske 
601 N Saint Joseph Ave 
Hastings, NE 68901-7531 
Ph: (402) 462-6557 
Fx: (402) 461-4479 
Em: jessica.meeske@mypdsmail.com  
 
TRUSTEE, SOUTHWESTERN DISTRICT (2021) 
John T. Fales, Jr. 
13496 S Arapaho Dr 
Olathe, KS 66062-1553 
Ph: (913) 782-2207 
Fax: (913) 489-0028 
Em: jtf@kidzdentist.com  
 
TRUSTEE, WESTERN DISTRICT (2021) 
Jacob K. Lee 
Dr. Jacob K. Lee 
903 Calle Amanecer Ste 110 
San Clemente, CA 92673-6253 
Ph: (949) 361-2838 
Eml: leeway99@hotmail.com  
 
ACADEMIC AT-LARGE TRUSTEE (2021) 
Homa Amini 
700 Childrens Dr 
Columbus, OH 43205-2664 
Ph: (614) 722-5651 
Em: Homa.Amini@nationwidechildrens.org  
 
AT-LARGE/INTERNATIONAL MEMBERSHIP TRUSTEE (2019) 
Paula L. Coates 
901 N Pollard St,  Apt 1701 
Arlington, VA 22203-4097 
Ph: (312) 371-4574 
Em: plcoates2003@yahoo.comm 
 
AT-LARGE/FEDERAL SERVICES TRUSTEE (2020) 
Tegwyn H. Brickhouse 
506 Gardiner Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229-6919 
Ph:  (804) 827-2699 



Fx:  (804) 827-0163  
Em:  thbrickhouse@vcu.edu 
 
AFFILIATE TRUSTEE 
Kerry Maguire 
12 Blake St 
Belmont, MA 02478-2407 
Ph:  (617) 803-5749 
Fx:  (617) 489-1736 
Em:  kerrymaguire@verizon.net  
 
EDITOR IN CHIEF 
Noel K. Childers 
1530 3rd Ave S # SDB304 
Birmingham, AL 35294-0002 
Ph: (205) 934-1315 
Fx: (205) 934-7013 
Em: nkc@uab.edu 
 
CONGRESSIONAL LIAISON 
Heber Simmons, Jr. 
1855 Crane Ridge Drive 
Jackson, MS 39216 
Ph:  (601) 982-8585 
Fx:  (601) 981-2323 
Em:  hebersimmonsjr@aol.com 
 
PARLIAMENTARIAN 
Anupama R. Tate 
2929 49th St NW 
Washington, DC 20016-3424 
Ph: (202) 476-3559 
Fx: (202) 476-3102 
Em: ATate@childrensnational.org 
 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
John S. Rutkauskas 
American Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
211 E. Chicago Avenue, #1600 
Chicago, IL 60611 
Ph:  (312) 337-2169 
Fx:  (312) 337-6329 
Em:  jrutkauskas@aapd.org 
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